

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6318/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in LPA No. 108/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM VINAY SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64332/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ans Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Yukti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ss Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rishikesh Haridas, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List after service is complete.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment in the
meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)