

## BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6318/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in LPA No. 108/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM VINAY SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64332/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

02.08.2024

PRESENT : MEMBERS OF THE LOK ADALAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
MR. NEERAJ KISHAN KAUL, SR. ADVOCATE  
MS. VANYA GUPTA, ADVOCATE ON RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. The matter(s) could not be settled in Lok Adalat.
3. List before the regular Court.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR